

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

M.A.C.M.A.No.30 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	02.02.2024	<u>AVRB,J:</u> Sri Vinod Kumar Taralada, learned counsel, would like to file vakalath in the place of earlier learned Standing Counsel Sri Solomon Raju Manchala. Notice of respondent No.5 returned with an endorsement as addressee 'deceased'. Appellant shall verify as to the cause of death and take appropriate steps in accordance with law. List the matter after four (04) weeks. AVRB,J vnb	